ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE RECORD
SINGLE FAMILY PROPERTY DISPOSITION File No.:

FHA CASE NUMBER:512-239869

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 412 Beverly Blvd, Onalaska TX
COMPLIANCE FINDINGS SOURCE/DOCUMENTATION
1. HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Property [ is [ ] is not listed on the National Register of
Historic Places.

Property [ ] is [ ] is not located in an Historical District.

Note:  An appropriate deed restriction will be required if
property meets either of the foregoing conditions.

Checked National Register of
Historical Places.

Checked National Register of
Historical Places.

2. FLOODPLAIN
Property is is not located within a FEMA Special Flood Panel #:
Hazard Area.
Map #: 48373c0300c
Note: Flood insurance may be required. Date of Map: 9/3/2010
3. AIRPORT RUNWAY CLEAR ZONES (24 CER 51D)
Property [ ] is [ ] is not located within boundary of
runway zone.
If "yes", Property not within 3,000 feet of
** has the airport operator declined to aquire the the runway clear zone.
property? [ ] yes [ ] no
**  asigned disclaimer is required (24 CFR Part 51D).
4. SUMMARY

Additional actions [_] are [_] are not required on the basis of the findings above. If additional actions are required, describe

them in an attachment.

Instructions for Completion of Environmental Compliance Record

Environmental Compliance. Single Family Property Disposition is subject to the environmental policy and procedures shown at 24 CFR Part 50,
where applicable. An Environmental Compliance Record must be completed for each acquired property prior to listing for sale and the results
considered in the development of the terms and condition of the sale. The Contractor shall use the format contained in Exhibit 4, Attachment B-1,
for documentation of the review. The compliance record is to be maintained in the individual property file.

Preparing the Compliance Record. To document the results of compliance findings, use copies of the appropriate floodplain and airport runway maps,

and the National Register of Historic Places, in order to identify those properties that are subject to these three requirements. Instructions
for completing the compliance findings on the Environmental Compliance Record are:

1.

Historic Preservation. The National Register of Historic Places identifies specific properties and historic districts which are subject to
historic preservation requirements, If a HUD-Owned Property is listed on the register, or the district in which it is located is listed, a
deed restriction must be prepared. Consult with counsel for appropriate language to be included in the deed.

Floodplain. Based on the floodplain map, properties located in Special Flood Hazard Areas (SFHA) which are being sold with
HUD-insured mortgages or with buydowns or cash rebates, are required to have flood insurance. At the time of assignment of a

case to the closing agent, the closing agent must be alerted to this requirement and must ensure that the purchaser obtains flood
insurance. Such insurance may be purchased from any state licensed agent. If a property is located in @ SFHA in a community which
is suspended from or is not participating in the National Flood Insurance Program, the property must be offered on an uninsured basis
and without a buydown or cash rebate. Listing advertisements must disclose such properties.

Airport Runway Clear Zones. Based on airport clear zone maps, properties located within the runway clear zone must be offered to the
airport operator before the public listing. Property will be sold to the airport in accordance with the policy on sales to local governments
described in Exhibit 2. A decision by the airport operator not to purchase must be documented in the file, preferably in the form of a
letter from the airport operator. In the absence of such a letter, a note to the file documenting the verbal response by the airport
operator is sufficient

Bidders on properties located in runway clear zones must provide a signed Notice to Prospective Buyers of Properties Located in
Runway Clear Zones and Clear Zones (see Exhibit 4, Attachment B-2). In those few jurisdictions which have properties in runway clear
zones, Selling Brokers must be provided with copies of this notice and be advised that it must be included when submitted a bid on a
property which is located in a runway clear zone.
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